of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized, subject to concurrence here-
with by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the man-
ner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred 
and sixty-seven thousand dollars ($167,000), the proceeds whereof shall be paid into the '' Main 
Sewer Relief and Extension Fund," so as to provide means for the construction of sewers in the 
Borough of Brooklyn, in Greene avenue, from Patchen to Bushwick avenue ; Bushwick avenue, 
from Greena avenue to Weirfield street ;

[...]

170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized, subject 	to conenrrence 1899. 
herewith by the Municipal Asscmhly, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the CHAS. V. AI)IiE, (•lark. 
manner provided by section 16q of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hun- 
dred 	amt 	sixty seven 	thousand 	,dollar; ($i67,000), the 	proceeds whereof shall be pail into the \Whereas, The Board of F timate and Apportionment adopted a resolution on May 25, 1599, 

Main Sesser Relief and Extension F un,l,' .o as to provide means for the construction of sewers in a, follows 
the Borough of Brooklyn in Greene avenue, from l'atchen to Bushwick'avenue ;

[...]

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted February 3, 
1899, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 

No. 162, issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of three hundred and seventy-one 
By the same- dollars ($371), under authority of chapter 740, Laws of 1897, for the purpose of providing means 

Resolved. That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller for payment of bills for supplying desks for Public School No. 16q, One Hundred and Sixty-eighth

[...]

with the southerly line of lIenrsen street as laid down on the Commissioner's neap, and running 
thence southerly along the easterly line of Furman street one hundt,cl and eighty (t So) feet to 
Grace court as now laid out and used as a public street ; thence easterly along Grace court a., <„ 
laid out and used two hundred and twenty-two t222) feet to a point ; thence northerly eighty (Sot 
feet ; thence westerly along the rear of the lot fronting on Remseu street and known on the Tax 
Commissioners' Map as Lot No. 36, Block 251, First Ward Map, to the westerly title of ;aid lot ; 
and thence northerly along said line sixteen (16) feet more or icy.

[...]

Eight thousand nine hundred and twenty-six ....................................... 	S.oat, 
Of which Samuel S. Slater received Four thousand eight hundred aril eighty- 

one................................................................ 	4,SSI 
Of which Leon W. Goldrich received Four thousand and forty-two...........4,042  
Of which William Jennings Bryan received One ........................... 	t 
Of which Augustus Costello received One ................................. 	t 
And of which there were blank One......................................  

The number of general ballots "protested " as marked for identification, all of which were